

 Keppel Ltd.

 1 HarbourFront Avenue Level 2 Keppel Bay Tower Singapore 098632

 T +65 6270 6666
 F +65 6413 6391

 VEN 196800351N

COMPLETION OF MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION OF DORMANT SUBSIDIARIES

Keppel Ltd. (the "**Company**") refers to the announcement entitled "Member's Voluntary Liquidation of Dormant Subsidiary" made on 17 October 2023.

The Company wishes to announce that the member's voluntary liquidation proceedings for the following dormant wholly-owned subsidiaries, have been completed:-

- (i) Array Construction Pte. Ltd.;
- (ii) Nopaford Pte. Ltd.;
- (iii) Modtown Pte. Ltd.;
- (iv) Jewel Development Pte. Ltd.; and
- (v) Keppel Land Asia Pte Ltd.

4 April 2024